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Name Town/Agency Phone Email address 

Bruce Lockwood 
 

Canton 860-693-7857 cantonfmoem@comcast.net 

Madeline Benyeda 
 

CREPC 860-646-6429 mebenyeda@cox.net 

Paul Benyeda 
 

Manchester 860-647-5259 benyedap@ci.manchester.ct.us 
 

Mike Whalen 
 

Farmington 860-675-2451 whalen.m@farmington-ct.org 

Don Petri 
 

Madison 203-245-7778 donald.petri@uconn.edu 

Ernest Frattini 
 

Wallingford 
 

860-294-2010 ernest_w_frattine@sbcglobal.net 

Don Janelle 
 

New Britain 860-826-2644 djanelle@snet.net 

Ken Loock 
 

East Hartford 860-528-4171x411 kloock@aol.com 

Chris R. Schroeder 
 

Newington 860-667-5910 cschroeder@ci.newington.ct.us 

Don Davis 
 

Ellington 860-871-2438 ddavis@ellington-ct.gov 

Bill Austin 
 

CREPC 860-570-3800 whaustin@westhartford.org 

John Shaw 
 

Capitol Region MMRS 860-883-7952 jjsmmrs@aol.com 

Paul Pascarelli 
 

State OEM Area 5 860-567-6850 paul.pascarelli@po.state.ct.us 

Anthony Scalora 
 

State OEM Area 4 860-537-7560 anthony.scalora@po.state.ct.us 

Pearl Rathbun 
 

East Lyme EM 860-739-4434 eastlymeem@sbcglobal.net 



Connecticut Emergency Managers Association  
February 25, 2004  

 
Name Town/Agency Phone Email address 

Murray Pendleton 
 

Waterford Police/EM 860-442-9451 mpendleton@waterfordct.org 

Tom Gavaghan 
 

State OEM Area 3 Coordinator 860-566-8517 thomas.gavaghan@po.state.ct.us 

Joe Sastre 
 

Groton EM 860-441-6775 jsastrec@town.grotn.ct.us 

Richard L. Fournier 
 

CT OEM Area 1 203-696-2640 richard.l.Fournier@po.state.ct.us 

Katherine McCormack 
 

Hartford 860-547-1426x5208 kmccormack@ci.hartford.ct.us 

Dana Conover 
 

CT OEM HQ 860-566-3313 dana.conover@ci.po.state.ct.us 

Paul Connelly 
 

Greenwich 203-637-7505 pconnelly174@comcast.net 
pconnelly@greenwichems.org 

Bill Buckridge 
 

Essex 860-767-1432 buckridge@theleeco.com 

George K. Pytlik 
 

Westbrook 860-304-0990 npytlik@hotmail.com 

Ken Kindschi 
 

Middlefield EMD 860-349-9831 kfkinchsr@aol.com 

R.J. “Rocky” Tomlinson 
 

Washington 860-868-9942(h) 
203-792-8200x3025(w) 

rtomlinsonr@netscape.net 
emsvc.arc.western.ct@snet.net 

Robert J. Pescatore 
 

Town of Trumbull EMD 203-452-5080 rpescatore@trumbull-ct.org 

Michael L. Ortengren 
 

Granby EMD 860-653-0582 Mj1167@cox.net 
 

Bob Ziegler 
 

Portland EM Director 860-342-4382(w) 
860-342-4111x54(h) 

bobznetc@snet.net 

John Burturla 
 

Dept of Public Safety-Division of 
Homeland Security 

203-805-6600 john.buturla@po.state.ct.us 
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John P. Vaz 
 

Dept of Public Safety–Division of 
Homeland Security 

203-805-6600 john.vaz@po.state.ct.us 
 

Michael A. Spera 
 

Old Saybrook 860-395-3142 mspera@town.oldsaybrook.ct.us 

Steve Tichy 
 

Bethlehem 203-26607146 stevefd911@aol.com 

Jim Rush 
 

CHA 203-294-7306 rush@chim.org 

Peter Carbone 
 

Hebron 860-563-2341(w) 
860-228-0035(h) 

jpcarbone@sbcglobal.net 

Robert DiBella 
 

Glastonbury 860-652-7576/ 
860-633-5937 

dibella@glastct.org 

 
 

   

 
 

   

 
 

   

 
 


